November 17, 2006 Page 1 of 25 Version 01
Rio OLED Module Application Instruction
Application Note                              AN016
For any discrepancies between this document and the product specification, the product
specifications take precedence.
Introduction
The objective of the application note is to serve as a design and application guideline for RIO OLED display
module with STV8105 driver. The information presented covers device electrical description and operation,

   Figure 2: Driver Connection Diagram
In order to understand the way to connect STV8105, the input and output pins are classified
according to their functionalities.
• Power supply pins
o GND, VDD, VPP, VCOL, VROW,
• MCU interface pins
o D0 – D7,  CS1, SD/C, RST, WR, P/S, VREF1
• Row and column output pins
o Row 0 – Row 63, Column 0 – Column 255
November 17, 2006 Page 3 of 25 Version 01
Recommended Components
Part Name Part Number Description Case Qty
C1,C2,C3,C4,C5,C6 F92IC106MBA Chip Cap 10uF 16V 1210 6
C7,C8,C9,C10,C11,C12,C13 EMK107BJ104KA-T Chip Cap 0.1uF 0603 7
C14,C15 F498-55 Chip Cap 33pF 0603 2
R1,R2 RC1608J103CS Chip Resistor  10K ohm 0603 2
R3 RMC 1/16-5903FTP Chip Resistor  590K ohm 0603 1
R4,R5 RC1608J914CS Chip Resistor  910K ohm 0603 2
R6 RC1608F1503CS Chip Resistor  150K ohm 0603 1
R7 RC1608J102CS Chip Resistor  1K ohm 0603 1
R8,R9,R10 RC1608J472CS Chip Resistor  4.7K ohm 0603 3
R11 RC1608J683CS Chip Resistor  68K ohm 0603 1
R12 RC1608J563CS Chip Resistor  1K ohm 0603 1
L1,L2,L3,L4 A918CY-220M=P3 Inductor  22 uH  4
D1,D2,D3,D4 MBRM12LT10SCT_ND Schottky Diode   4
U1 LT1944EMS#PBF Votage Regulator IC  1